

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Text

File #: O2014-5585, Version: 1										
ORDINANCE [007007		,						
Acct.	No.	387987	-	1	Permit					
No. 1112203										

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to DR. CELL, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to construct, install, maintain and use one (1) Banner(s) projecting over the public right-of-way adjacent to its premises known as 3413 W. Belmont Ave..

Said Banner(s) at W. Belmont Avenue measure(s):

One (1) at twelve (12) feet in length, and six (6) feet in width for a total of seventy-two (72) square feet.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1112203 herein granted the sum of seventy-five (\$75.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

Page 1

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs

File	#•	O201	4-5585 \	Version:	1
	TT -	OZUI	+- 0000. 1	v ei siui i.	- 1

associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

(Page 2 of 3)

6'x12'-Dr. Cell . Chicago, IL 60625

| 'I

RN IDERL CELL RHONE CLINIC

1\

MM "SilUL °¥[fMii 7»? TT® TGB^ cBS4i

 $\begin{tabular}{ll} Ftree \ D kagiracsjs @ Selhieabll @ E $mS^{$}$ ft \\ \hline \ gold \ CERTIFIED \\ \end{tabular}$

Partner ivonMou

222" Fascade Area162" Fascade Area

IJi^JJ ^ HN IDERL CELL PHONE CLINIC

BfoMllIG R ffMttlllHHIYKlo) IqjKKHUBlo)

•BUY-SELL-TRADE ? 773 7(84 8545

WS& - Jtvr, . , 1 j • . - .'V;

Free Diagnose Sehablo Esponol

© ESI SSKSS ® hrc

Client Name: Dr. Cell Location: 3413 W.Belmont Start Date: 00/00/0000 Last Revision: 00/00/0000 Job#: 000CO Drawing*/: 00000av1s1/e1 Page: 1 of 2 APPROVAL: 1 h.** reMcwed awJ e&twd thi tqn ditsh on tfn dmuig tor 'abncatxn Sales Rep; Seung Projact Manager: Sean Designor: Seuna

cCIENT APPROVAL LANDLORD APPROVAL

71/

5500 N. Kedzie Ave Chicago, IL 60625 773-267-6007 | salss9tfasigns.com http://salss9tfasigns.com

Used: ||j ustid

CCOPYRIGHT 2012.8YTFA Signs-All DESIGNS PRESENTED ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OFTFA Signs, AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED IN PART OR WHOLE WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION

Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection Small Business Center - Public Way Use Unit City Hall - 121 N. LaSalle Street, Room 800 • Chicago, IL 60602 (312)-74-GOBIZ (312-744-6249) • (312) 744-1944 (TTY) http://www.eitvofchicago.org/bacp

06/25/2014

Alderman Reynaldo Colon

Ward #35 City of Chicago City Hall, Room 203 121 North LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60602

Re: An ordinance to use and maintain a portion of the public right-of-way for one (1) banner(s) for DR. CELL, adjacent to the premises known as 3413 W. Belmont Ave..

Dear Alderman Reynaldo Colon:

The applicant referenced above has requested the use of the public right-of-way for a banner(s). An ordinance has been prepared by the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection - Small Business Center -Public Way Use Unit for presentation to the City Council. Because this request was made for properties located in your ward, as approved by you as per the attached, I respectfully request that you introduce the attached ordinance at the next City Council meeting.

If you have any questions regarding this ordinance, please contact Anthony Bertuca at (312) 744-5506.

